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Internal Warehouses
Wrist Marine Logistics

Please find below addresses for internal warehouses worldwide:
DENMARK
Wrist Europe (Aalborg)
Stigsborgvej 60, P.O. Box 215
DK-9400 Noerresundby 
Denmark
Tel:	 +45 98 13 72 77
Fax: 	 +45 98 16 58 33
E-mail: 	 wrist@wrist.dk

GERMANY
Wrist Hamburg GmbH
Finkenwerder Weg 6 
21129 Hamburg
Germany 
Tel: 	 +49 40 299 971 90
E-mail: 	 hamburg@wrist.com 

ROTTERDAM
Wrist Europe (Rotterdam) B.V.
Columbusstraat 2-10
3165 AD Rotterdam Albrandswaard
The Netherlands
Tel: 	 +31 10 753 67 53
Fax: 	 +31 10 416 56 62
E-mail: 	 rotterdam@wrist.com

FRANCE
Wrist Europe (Marseille) SAS
Z.I. des Eaux Blanches
34200 Sète 
France
Tel: 	 +33 (0) 467 748 427
Fax: 	 +33 (0) 467 744 045
E-mail: 	 marseille@wrist.com

SPAIN
Wrist Ship Supply Spain S.L. (Algeciras)
Avenida de la Union 8-10
Poligono Industrial, Cortijo Real
11206 Algeciras, Spain
Tel: 	 +34 956 675 078
Fax: 	 +34 956 675 079
E-mail: 	 algeciras@wrist.com

DUBAI
Wrist Middle East (U.A.E.) L.L.C.
Industrial Area No. 11
Street No. 33
P.O. Box 6846 Sharjah
United Arab Emirates
Tel: 	 +971 6 535 1800
Fax: 	 +971 6 535 1801
E-mail: 	 dubai@wrist.com

SINGAPORE
Wrist Far East (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
24, Tuas West Road
Singapore 638381
Tel: 	 +65 6318 0000
Fax: 	 +65 6897 7340
E-mail: singapore@wrist.com

HOUSTON
Wrist USA (Houston) Inc.
1485 East Sam Houston  
Parkway South, Suite 100
Pasadena, Texas 77503
USA
Tel: 	 +1 281 817 2060
Fax: 	 +1 281 817 2090
E-mail:	 houston@wrist.com
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NORWAY
Oslo
Wrist Ship Supply
C/O Nordcarrier AS
Kongeveien 47
1412 Sofiemyr
Norway
Tel:	 +47 66 89 19 00 

Bergen
Wrist Ship Supply 
C/O Kyst 1 AS
Fjordgt 5
5006 Bergen
Norway 
Tel:	 +47 55 30 79 50 

Haugesund
Wrist Ship Supply 
C/O Lothe Terminalen
Kvitsøygaten 4 (Spannav.)
5537 Haugesund
Norway 
Tel:	 +47 52 70 93 01 

CHINA
Shanghai
Wrist Ship Supply 
S-sense Logistics (China) Limited
Room 605, Tower A (The Heath Valley), 
No. 860
East Tiyuhui Road, Hong Kou District
Shanghai, China
Tel:	 +86 021 63282038

JAPAN
Osaka (DHL)
Wrist Ship Supply 
JAL Kansai Aircargo System Co., Ltd.
C/O DHL Global Forwarding K.K. 
JK3 Terminal , 1 Senshu-Kuko-Minami 
Sennan-city,
JP-Osaka 549-0021
Japan
Tel:	 +81 (0) 6 6271 1018

SOUTH KOREA
Pusan (DHL)
Wrist Ship Supply 
DHL Global Forwarding
C/O SH Logistics
3154-9, Myungji-Dong
Kangseo-Gu
Busan, South Korea
Tel:	 +82 (2) 2600 5680

External Warehouses
Wrist Marine Logistics

Please find below addresses for external warehouses worldwide:
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